MEDIA RELEASE



Ronald E. Frederick Named Chief Operating Officer of AmTrust Title Holding Company

New York, April 14, 2022 – AmTrust Title Insurance Company today announced that Ronald E. Frederick has joined the firm as Chief Operating Officer of AmTrust Title Holding Company.

Jason Gordon, President of AmTrust Title, said, "Over the last 25 years, Ron has been a bright star in the title industry as a proven business builder for multiple firms, and as the founder of his own successful title insurance company. We are delighted that he is now bringing this rich experience to AmTrust."

Frederick was most recently president of Epic Title, Inc. and, earlier, president of Core Service Partners, where he was responsible for opening independent brick-and-mortar title insurance companies in California, Nevada, Arizona, and Texas. Prior to Core Service, he spent three years as Southeast Regional Agency Manager for another underwriter, where he was recognized as the company's highest revenue producer and serviced its largest client base. Frederick was also vice president with The Accurate Group, helping the company expand from a North Carolina-only closing business to a multistate settlement firm operating in more than 35 states.

In 2006, Frederick founded the start-up firm Meridian Title Company in Charlotte, N.C., which became a top-five remitting agent in North Carolina in just two years. He began his career in the title industry in 1996 when he joined Colonial Title Company. Over the next nine years, he helped Colonial reach 1,600 transactions per month to become the largest independently owned title company in Charlotte.

"AmTrust has quickly risen through the ranks of the real estate settlement industry as one of the best commercial underwriters nationally and has similarly developed its residential agency base into an exciting growth opportunity as it completed in 2021 its licensing footprint throughout every state in the country. I am excited to be joining the title team in this important new role," said Frederick.

Frederick holds a bachelor's degree in Business Administration from Queens University, Charlotte, N.C. He is a licensed title insurance underwriter in North Carolina, South Carolina, Georgia, Virginia, and Tennessee. He also serves as a committee member of the American Land Title Association.

For more information about Ron and his contributions to the title industry, please see https://www.thetitlereport.com/Trendsetters/The-Ronald-Frederick-Story-69396.aspx.

About AmTrust Title Insurance Company

AmTrust Title is a wholly-owned subsidiary of AmTrust Financial Services, Inc., an insurance holding company headquartered in New York, which offers specialty property and casualty insurance products, including workers' compensation, business owner's policy (BOP), general liability and extended service and warranty coverage. AmTrust Title is headquartered and domiciled in New York, New York, and is licensed in forty eight states and several jurisdictions internationally. AmTrust Title utilizes advanced technology, supported by the financial strength of AmTrust Financial, to support real estate clients of all sizes. For more information about AmTrust Title, visit www.amtrusttitlegroup.com

About AmTrust Financial Services, Inc.

AmTrust Financial Services, Inc., a multinational insurance holding company headquartered in New York, offers specialty property and casualty insurance products, including workers' compensation, business owner's policy (BOP), general liability and extended service and warranty coverage. For more information about AmTrust, visit www.amtrustfinancial.com

Contact:
AmTrust Title Insurance Company
Anuska S. Amparo
646-386-2655
anuska.amparo@amtrustgroup.com